

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	S ONLY Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Tommy Fristedt (06/11/2003), Daniel Josefsson (06/11/2003), Manuel Ruggiu (06/11/2003), Jean-Francois Gallo (06/11/2003), and Holger Lorenz (06/11/2003) Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes X No attached?	Name: Kongsberg Automotive AB Internal Address: Street Address: P.O. Box 504
Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Mullsjö
Other Execution Date:see Box 1, conveying parties	Country: Sweden Zip: S-565 28 Additional name(s) & X Yes No address(es) attached:
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the e	execution date of the new application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s): 10/333,427	B. Patent No.(s):
Additional numbers attac	hed? Yes X No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Arnold H. Krumholz LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed
Street Address: 600 South Avenue West	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2038 enclosed)
	8. Deposit account number:
City: State: Zip: Westfield NJ 07090	12-1095 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy
Arnold H. Krumholz Name of Person Signing	June 30, 2003 Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, att	_

PATENT REEL: 014226 FRAME: 0895

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (continued)				
Additional Conveying Party(ies) (1. Continued):				
Additional Assi	gnees (2. Conti	nued):		
Assignee Name:	International Electr	onics & Engineerin	ng	
Internal Address:				
Street Address:	Zone Industrielle F 2b, route de Tréve			
City: Lux	embourg	Country:	Luxembourg	Zip Code:L-2632
Assignee Name:				
Internal Address:				
Street Address:				
City:		State:		Zip Code:
Assignee Name:				
Internal Address:				
Street Address:				
City:		State:		Zip Code:
Additional Applications and/or Patents (4. Continued):				
Additional Patent Ap 4A. Continued:	oplication Numbers		Additional Patent Num 4B. Continued:	bers
		i		
		!		
Additional numbers attached? Yes No				

Docket No.:

former PTO/SB/15 (8-00) Modified LDLK&M Docket Number (Optional) ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION ALBIHN-438 Whereas, I, Tommy Fristedt Stockeryd; S-560 25 Bottnaryd; SWEDEN hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in VEHICLE SEAT HEATING ARRANGEMENT for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on Application Number for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on x for which an International Application was filed on July 17, 2000 PCT/SE00/01492 , designating the United States. And Whereas. Kongsberg Automotive AB a corporation of Sweden herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is P.O. Box 504; S-565 28 Mulisjö; SWEDEN is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; and Whereas, International Electronics & Engineering a corporation of <u>Luxembourg</u> herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is Zone Industrielle Findel; 2b route de Trèves; L-2632; <u>LUXEMBOURG</u> is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; and), the receipt whereof dollars (\$ NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assigned my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid

assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the

Date

Witness

Lennart Holmberg

Typed Name of Witness

expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.

*Total of 5 forms are submitted.

LD-515\

Tommy Fristedt

former PTO/SB/15 (6-00) Modified LDLK&M

ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	ALBIHN-438		
	ALDINI-436		
Whereas, I, Daniel Josefsson			
Allégatan 9A; S-521 35 Falköping; SWEDEN			
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain	ain new and useful improvements in		
VEHICLE SEAT HEATING ARRANGEMENT			
for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on Application Number			
for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on			
x for which an International Application was filed onJuly 17, 2000, as			
PCT/SE00/01492 , designating the United And	States.		
Whereas, Kongsberg Automotive AB			
a corporation of Sweden herein referred to as "assignee" whose	mailing address is		
P.O. Box 504; S-565 28 Mullsjö; SWEDEN is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sa	ame:		
and	,		
Whereas, <u>International Electronics & Engineering</u> a corporation of Luxembourg herein referred to as "_assignee" w	hose mailing address is		
Zone Industrielle Findel; 2b route de Trèves; L-2632; LUXEN is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sa	MBOURG		
is desired or acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the se	ane, and		
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesald utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.			
2003-06-11	Veed Jost		
Jenna pate	Daniel Josefsson		
Witness			
Lennart Holmberg Typed Name of Witness			
i ypod italije er tirijee			
Total of 5 forms are submitted.			

LD-515\

PATENT

REEL: 014226 FRAME: 0898

former PTO/SB/15 (8-00) Modified LDLK&M

ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)			
	ALBIHN-438			
Whereas, I, Manuel Ruggiu	of			
94, rue de la Libération; Linger L-4798; LUXEMBOURG				
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented cert	ain new and useful improvements in			
VEHICLE SEAT HEATING ARRANGEMENT				
for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on Application Number				
for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on				
x for which an International Application was filed on	July 17, 2000 , as			
PCT/SE00/01492 , designating the United And	States.			
Whereas, Kongsberg Automotive AB				
a corporation of Sweden herein referred to as "assignee" whose	mailing address is			
P.O. Box 504; S-565 28 Mullsjö; SWEDEN				
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sa	ame			
Whereas, International Electronics & Engineering				
a corporation of Luxembourg herein referred to as "assignee" w				
Zone Industrielle Findel; 2b route de Trèves: I-2632; LUXE is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sa				
is desirous or acquiring the crime right, the and interest in the sa	ario, ario			
NOW, THEREFORE, In consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and Interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or relssue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.				
2003-06-11				
Witness Maked Ruggiu				
Lennart Holmberg				
Typed Name of Witness				
x *Total of 5 forms are submitted.				

L12-3131

former PTO/SB/15 (8-00) Modified LDLK&M

ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)			
	ALBIHN-438			
Whereas, I, Jean-Francois Gallo of				
24, avenue de la Gare; Pétange L-4734; LUXEMBOURG				
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented cert	ain new and useful improvements in			
VEHICLE SEAT HEATING ARRANGEMENT				
for which an application for a United States Letters Pat	ent was filed on			
Application Number				
for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on				
x for which an International Application was filed on	July 17, 2000 as			
PCT/SE00/01492 , designating the United	States.			
And Miles Manager Automotive A.B.				
Whereas, Kongsberg Automotive AB a corporation of Sweden herein referred to as "assignee" whose	a mailing address is			
P.O. Box 504; S-565 28 Mullsjö; SWEDEN	maning address is			
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sa	ame;			
and Whereas, International Electronics & Engineering				
a corporation of Luxembourg herein referred to as "assignes" w				
Zone Industrielle Findel; 2b route de Trèves; L-2632; LUXE is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sa				
• •				
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.				
2003-06-11	J. Ho.			
Lender Schale	Jean-Francois Gallo			
Witness Lennart Holmberg				
Typed Name of Witness				
*Total of 5 forms are submitted				

LD-515\

ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)		
	ALBIHN-438		
Whereas, I, Holger Lorenz			
Untertrift 16; D-54470 Bernkastel-Kues; GERMANY			
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented cert	ain new and useful improvements in		
VEHICLE SEAT HEATING ARRANGEMENT			
for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on			
Application Number for which an application for a United States Letters Pater	nt was executed by me on		
x for which an International Application was filed on			
PCT/SE00/01492 , designating the United	States.		
And			
Whereas, Kongsberg Automotive AB			
a corporation of <u>Sweden</u> herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is P.O. Box 504; S-565 28 Mullsjö; SWEDEN			
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sa	ame;		
and Whereas, International Electronics & Engineering			
a corporation of Luxembourg herein referred to as "assignee" w	hose mailing address is		
Zone Industrielle Findel: 2b route de Trèves; L-2632; LUXE is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the si	MBOURG ame: and		
to destroud of dodaring and office the transfer the control of the			
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesald utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit of and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, helrs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.			
2003-06-11	Keteni		
Date	Holger Lorenz		
Jennest Hember			
Witness / Lennart Holmberg			
Typed Name of Witness			
x *Total of 5 forms are submitted.			

LD-515\

PATENT REEL: 014226 FRAME: 0901